OP \$190.00 6162104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.		09/17/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEEPITSAFE, INC.
Street Address:	700 S. Flower Street, 15th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	J2 Cloud Services, LLC
Street Address:	700 S. Flower Street, 15th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	6162104	OFFSITEDATASYNC				
Registration Number:	6099781	OFFSITEDATASYNC				
Registration Number:	4342292	LIVEVAULT				
Registration Number:	4321184	VAULTLOGIX				
Registration Number:	4203061	KEEPITSAFE				
Registration Number:	4234642	KEEPITSAFE				
Registration Number:	5915531	GLOBALSELECT				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029567069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-956-7685

Email: carrierr@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

TRADEMARK

900644347 REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0791

Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier

Address Line 1: 1700 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017197/00001 (RMC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. CARRIER
SIGNATURE:	/RITA M. CARRIER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=(Executed) Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks (KeepItSafe) J2 Global-MUFG (2021)#page1.tif

source=(Executed) Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks (KeepItSafe) J2 Global-MUFG (2021)#page2.tif

source=(Executed) Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specific Trademarks (KeepItSafe) J2 Global-MUFG (2021)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0792

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of September 17, 2021

Reference is hereby made to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by and among the Grantors party thereto, including KEEPITSAFE, INC., a Delaware corporation having its chief executive office at 700 S. Flower Street, 15th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017, and J2 Cloud Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its chief executive office at 700 S. Flower Street, 15th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (collectively, the "Grantors"), and MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at P.O. Box 65168, Phoenix, Arizona 85082, which was duly recorded on April 12, 2021, at Reel 7252, Frame 0626 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

The lien and security interests in the specific trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any other right, title or interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Specified Trademark Collateral") is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Collateral Agent hereby re-assigns to each of the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Specified Trademark Collateral; provided, however, that no other mortgages, liens or security interests are released hereby except as expressly set forth herein, and the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all trademarks, trademark applications and all related proceeds, products, rents, profits and claims with respect thereto, other than the Specified Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

148460854

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0793

MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Gina M. West

Title: Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

KEEPITSAFE, INC.:

Reel 7252, Frame 0626

GLOBALSELECT	KEEPITSAFE	Design	KEEPITSAFE &	VAULTLOGIX	LIVEVAULT	& Design	OFFSITEDATASYNC	OFFSITEDATASYNC	Mark
Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Status
87788701	85248343		85248346	85713768	85743866		88683688	88685225	Appl. Ser. No.
7-Feb-18	22-Feb-11		22-Feb-11	27-Aug-12	2-Oct-12		7-Nov-19	8-Nov-19	File Date
5915531	4234642		4203061	4321184	4342292		6099781	6162104	Reg. No.
19-Nov-19	30-Oct-12		4-Sep-12	16-Apr-13	28-May-13		14-Jul-20	29-Sep-20	Reg. Date
42	9, 42		9, 42	42	39, 42		9, 42	9, 42	Int'l Class(es)
J2 Cloud Services, LLC	KeepItSafe, Inc.		KeepItSafe, Inc.	KeepItSafe, Inc.	KeepItSafe, Inc.		KeepItSafe, Inc.	KeepItSafe, Inc.	Record Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 09/20/2021